DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDIC	ARE/M	EDICAII) CERTI	FICAT	ION AN	D TRANS	SMITTAL
PART I	- TO BE	COMPL	ETED B	YTHE	STATE	SURVEY	AGENCY

Facility ID: 00103

MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245344 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 134240100	3. NAME AND ADDRESS O (L3) FAIRVIEW CARE C (L4) 702 10TH AVENUE N (L5) DODGE CENTER, M	ENTER NORTHWEST, I	(L6) 55927	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIF (L9) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/21/2017 ^L 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L1 0 Unaccredited	01 Hospital 05 HHA 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF	09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 12/31
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 55 (L1 13.Total Certified Beds 55 (L1		s :: POC Program	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 7 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
55	39) (L42) (I	IID (A3) CION DATE):	15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Stephanie Powers, HFE NE II	Date : 01/03/2017	7 (L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY Kamala Fiske-Downing, He	
PART II - TO	BE COMPLETED BY HCF	` '	OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible	20. COMPLIANCE RIGHTS ACT:		21. 1. Statement of Finan	cial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 1 Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
OF PARTICIPATION BEGIN 10/01/1986 (L24) (L41) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTER A. Susy	EREEMENT 24. LTC AG INING DATE ENDING (L25) ENATIVE SANCTIONS Dension of Admissions: (L44) Etind Suspension Date: (L45)	G DATE	26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ment 06-Fail to Meet Agreement
28. TERMINATION DATE: (L28)	29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER 03001	NO. (L31)	30. REMARKS	
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 (L32)	32. DETERMINATION OF APPR	OVAL DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APPR	ROVAL



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245344

January 3, 2018

Ms. Jane Sheeran, Administrator Fairview Care Center 702 10th Avenue Northwest, PO Box 10 Dodge Center, MN 55927

Dear Ms. Sheeran:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 19, 2017 the above facility is certified for:

55 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 55 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fiske Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: kamala.fiske-downing@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 3, 2018

Ms. Jane Sheeran, Administrator Fairview Care Center 702 10th Avenue Northwest, PO Box 10 Dodge Center, MN 55927

RE: Project Number S5344029

Dear Ms. Sheeran:

On December 1, 2017, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on November 16, 2017. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On January 1, 2018, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on December 21, 2017 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on November 16, 2017. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of December 19, 2017. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on November 16, 2017, effective December 19, 2017 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated December 1, 2017, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: kamala.fiske-downing@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	_		_		AND TRANSMITTAL TE SURVEY AGENCY		ID: 9N40 Facility ID: 00103
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVI (L1) 245344 STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID (L2) 134240100		3. NAME AND AI (L3) FAIRVIEW (L4) 702 10TH A (L5) DODGE CE	CARE CENT VENUE NOR	ER	PO BOX 10 (L6) 55927	 Initial Termin Validat 	ion 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE O (L9) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 11 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/16/2017 ^(L34)	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	JPPLIER CATEO 05 HHA 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	GORY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEA	e Visit 9. Other rvey After Complaint AR ENDING DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKE 18 SNF 18/19 SN 55 (L37) (L38)	55 (L18) 55 (L17) DOWN F 19 SNF (L39)	Complianc1. A X B. Not in Cor Requirements ICF (L42)	ance With equirements e Based On: acceptable POC mpliance with Pros and/or Applied IID (L43)	gram Waivers:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SI 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B 15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):		Dequirements: ope of Services Limit edical Director tient Room Size eds/Room
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
Stephanie Powers,	HFE NE II	1	12/21/2017	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing, H	ealth Program	Rep 01/02/2018 (L2
P	ART II - TO BE	COMPLETED	BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGE	NCY
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIE 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible.	o Participate		MPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina2. Ownership/Contr3. Both of the Abov	ol Interest Disclo	ICFA-2572) sure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEN	MENT 2	4. LTC AGREE	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 10/01/1986	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00-01-Merger, Closure		NVOLUNTARY 5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination		6-Fail to Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	VE SANCTIONS of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	<u>c</u>	<u>OTHER</u> 7-Provider Status Change

(L27)	(L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date:		00-Active
	(L45)		
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS
	03001		
	(L28)	(L31)	
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL	DATE	
	(L32)	(L33)	DETERMINATION APPROVAL



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 1, 2017

Ms. Jane Sheeran, Administrator Fairview Care Center 702 10th Avenue Northwest, PO Box 10 Dodge Center, MN 55927

RE: Project Number S5344029

Dear Ms. Sheeran:

On November 16, 2017, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor Rochester Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904-5506 Email: gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us

Phone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 26, 2017, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 26, 2017 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have

been affected by the deficient practice;

- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

Fairview Care Center December 1, 2017 Page 4

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by February 16, 2018 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the

Fairview Care Center December 1, 2017 Page 5

result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 16, 2018 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Fairview Care Center December 1, 2017 Page 6

> Telephone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fishe Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: <u>kamala.fiske-downing@state.mn.us</u>

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 12/21/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY MPLETED	
		245344	B. WING		11	/16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	survey was comple Minnesota Departmyour facility was in of 42 CFR Part 483 Requirements for L The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acceenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificated Upon receipt of an on-site revisit of your validate that substate regulations has been your verification. PERSONAL PRIVARECORDS CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1) Personal private medical treatment, communications, part	14, 15, & 16, 2017, a standard sted at your facility by the nent of Health to determine if compliance with requirements 3, Subpart B, and long Term Care Facilities. If correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to antial compliance with the en attained in accordance with a CY/CONFIDENTIALITY OF 1)(3)(i); 483.70(i)(2) acy includes accommodations, written and telephone ersonal care, visits, and and resident groups, but this e facility to provide a private	F 1			12/19/17	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/11/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245344	B. WING _		11/16/20	017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO I DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	DE	•••
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 164	laws. §483.70 (i) Medical records (2) The facility musinformation contain regardless of the forecords, except who (ii) To the individual representative where (iii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, operations, as permote with 45 CFR 164.5 (iv) For public healineglect, or domest activities, judicial a law enforcement purposes, research medical examiners a serious threat to by and in complian This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility for medication admit were not present.	ner applicable federal or state at keep confidential all add in the resident's records, orm or storage method of the an release is- , or their resident are permitted by applicable law; w; payment, or health care mitted by and in compliance o6; th activities, reporting of abuse, ic violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, urposes, organ donation a purposes, or to coroners, a funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted ce with 45 CFR 164.512. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document failed to ensure confidentiality inistration records when staff	F 16	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag corrected. The facility shall er confidentiality of medication administration records when s present. All Professional nurses, TMA's nursing unit secretaries will be	staff are not s and e reeducated	
	During observation	s on 11/13/17, at 7:44 a.m., ninistration books were			reeducated of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING			11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER	:		70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 ODGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	observed open on positioned betwee dining room. Ther present. During observation one medication and observed open on room 207. Trained walked away from small dining room, and on to the 200 Observations at 10 returned to the car remained open. During observation one of two medication cart was hallway by the nurral resident and visithen walked into a administration body page at that time. During interview of TMA-A verified the book was left oper time. TMA-A state books were suppowere not present.	one of two medication carts in the living room and small re were no licensed staff as on 11/13/17, at 10:10 a.m., Iministration book was a medication cart outside of dimedication aide (TMA)-A the medication cart toward the then back past the cart again wing nurses station. 0:12 a.m., revealed TMA-A the medication book as on 11/14/17, at 11:56 a.m., tion administration books was cation cart positioned between dismall dining room. There	F 1	164	ensure books are closed when the not present at the medication cart. The Director of Nursing shall or de shall monitor for continued complia through random audits of the MAR ensure they maintain confidentiality. Audits will be completed 5 days a very for a month. Results will be review the February, 2018 QAPI Meeting.	signee ince 's to /. veek	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING			11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER			70	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 ODGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	a medication cart lo the large dining roo staff present. During observations	oge 3 ocated in the living room near om. There were no licensed s on 11/15/17, at 8:54 a.m., ion administration books was	F 1	64			
	open on top of one positioned between dining room. There present. One reside between the two mobservations on 11/2	of two medication carts the living room and small we were no licensed staff ent sat in a wheelchair edication carts. During /15/17, at 8:57 a.m., registered ed by the medication cart and					
	director of nursing s medication adminis	11/15/17, at 11:44 a.m., stated she expected stration books to be closed or to a blank page so as no nes could be seen.					
	verified had left the	11/15/17, at 11:50 a.m., RN-B medication book open. RN-B on book should be closed					
	Health Information Act, policy, undated employees and age the confidentiality o personal informatio	ADMINISTER DRUGS IF	F 1	76			12/19/17
		elf-administer medications if team, as defined by					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING		11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO B DODGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176	practice is clinically This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observareview, the facility f (R61) was assessed of medications. Findings include: R61 had diagnosis obstructive pulmon depression and and Admission Record. The facility identified change Minimum Eto have cognition in and required limited for activities of daily R61's care plan revistaff R61 was noted medication) while thad found medication while thad found medication in the found medication when providing make sure R61 was administering them room when providing medications that Retook out of mouth. Document review of the facility of the facility of the facility in the facility in the facility of the facilit	as determined that this appropriate. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure 1 of 1 resident d for safe self-administration that included chronic ary disease, diabetes mellitus, kiety according to facility d R61 on the significant pata Set (MDS) dated 11/1/17, atact, no moods, no behaviors d to extensive assist of 1 staff y living. Tision dated 10/23/17, directed d to pocket oxycontin (pain aking medications and staff on on R61's night stand nursing staff have been in medications to R61, and inted medications before a Staff were to observe R61's ing cares, look for any 61 possibly pocketed and then Medications have been found	F 176	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag F be corrected. The facility shall that residents are assessed for administration of medications. R61 had been assessed to not self administer medications and observed to ensure proper medication and nebulizer us All residents who are assessed safe in self administering medication administration. All Professional Nurses and Threeducated on the self administration policy and procedure and the sadministration assessment. The Director of Nursing or desimonitor this Plan of Correction continued compliance through audits of personnel administerimedications. Audits will be cordays a week for a month. Resireviewed at the February, 2018 Meeting.	ensure safe self be safe to d is directly dication se. I to not be cations roper MA's will be tration elf gnee shall for random ng mpleted 5 ults will be	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245344	B. WING _		11	/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH) (E	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176	During observation R61 sat at the dinir medication cup of servations onto the one at a time. Therefore, During observation and stood by two medication assistant room and stood by two medications. During observation R61 was in own root treatment running, present. During observation R61 sat at the dinir medication on the part of the treatment running. There were no lices of the part of the treatment running observations at 11 with R61 asleep, or mat, and no licenses. During interview on trained medication at the trained medication could be left alone watch distance. The medication at the trained medication. During interview on the part of the trained medication.	is on 11/13/17, at 7:38 a.m., ag room table with a several medications beside time, R61 placed all ne plate and began to swallow e was no licensed staff servations at 7:41 a.m., trained at (TMA)-A entered the dining R61, who swallowed the last so on 11/13/2017, at 1:30 p.m., om with nebulizer mask on and There was no licensed staff as on 11/14/17, at 11:54 a.m., ag room table with one placemat. R61 was asleep. In the same are medication on the place and staff present. In 11/14/17, at 12:05 p.m., assistant (TMA)-A stated R61 with medications if within IA-A verified R61 had able while TMA-A was down a verified R61 was not to self ion. TMA-A verified medication and facility daily assignment by self administration of	F 17	6		
	licensed practical n	urse (LPN)-A verified R61 did orders to self-administer				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245344	B. WING _		11/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	ı
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 176	During interview on director of nursing viself-administer medicated she expected and observe medicated observe medicated observe medicated observe medicated observe medication policy of obtain a written ord medications, nursing and establish a self HOUSEKEEPING & CFR(s): 483.10(i)(2) (i)(2) Housekeeping necessary to maintagenecessary to mainta	11/15/17, at 11:44 a.m., verified R61 was not to dication. Director of nursing d staff would stay with R61 ations had been taken. If facility Self Administration of ated 5/2/17, directed staff to be for self-administration of g to complete an assessment, administration care plan. If MAINTENANCE SERVICES (a)	F 17	76	ide a nment no he laced. ure Plan
	During an observat	d have fixed it a long time ago. ion on 11/16/17 at 9:20 a.m. ved the bed was made and a			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING		11/	16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO I DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	PΕ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	cleaned, indicating admission. However continued to be pre	d saying the room had been the room was ready for a new er, the reddish brown stain	F 2	253			
	director of houseke housekeeper (H)-C blood or iodine, sta the afternoon or nig set in before house indicated the stain I months and she ha try to remove the st carpet so much I'm	eping and laundry and , identified the spot as either ting that it had happened on pht shift and had a chance to keeping could get to it. (H)-C had been there for around 4 d tried everything she could to ain, stating, "I've cleaned the afraid to see what's bably rotten under there."					
	administrator, she wand stated that flooincluded in the 5 yes that flooring in other	24 a.m. in an interview with the verified the stain on the carpet ring in the building was ar capitol plan. She indicated r rooms had been repaired ain would be discussed to see be changed.					
F 278 SS=D	during the Week, d the policy to provide and comfortable en ASSESSMENT	aning a Resident's Room ated 1/1/16, indicates that it is e a safe, functional, sanitary vironment for all residents. RDINATION/CERTIFIED (j)	F 2	778		12/19/17	
	must accurately ref (h) Coordination	ressments. The assessment lect the resident's status.					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING		11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO E DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	each assessment of participation of head (i) Certification (1) A registered number of the assessment is (2) Each individual assessment must state portion of the assessment must state portion of the assessment must state portion of the assessment is (j) Penalty for Falsi (1) Under Medicare who willfully and known in the penalty of the penalty of not more assessment; or (ii) Causes another and false statement is statement in the penalty of the penalt	with the appropriate lth professionals. The must sign and certify that completed. Who completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of assessment. Find the must be signed as the sign and Medicaid, an individual owingly- The must be statement in a line in the subject to a civil money at than \$1,000 for each Individual to certify a material trin a resident assessment is oney penalty or not more than sessment.	F 278	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag be corrected. The facility shal MDS is coded accurately for b for activities of daily living. The MDS for resident R37 was to correctly address bed mobil Any MDS changes shall have documentation to clarify the ch	I ensure the led mobility is modified lity.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING			11/1	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 ODGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	bed mobility R37 r staff performance day period) for bed R37's current care devices/restraint a independent with of assistive bed rabed. In addition, the required two staff every one hour. During observation R37 laid in bed an and nursing assist onto her left side i with the reposition During interview or registered nurse (dated 8/2/17, MDS was stated the seven of 8/2/17, MDS was stated the seven of 8/2/17, RN-A state required total assist one episode R37 fluctual for bed mobility. R total assist for bed assist) due to she person) had documbed mobility and the documented the in accurate with their due to the staff pewith documentatic one episode docu assistance and collections.	required total dependence (full every time during entire seven d mobility. It plan identified positioning alternatives, R37 will be beed mobility with interventions will times two and electric low he care plan identified R37 assist to turn and reposition In on 11/14/17, at 3:51 p.m., d the director of nursing (DON) and (NA)-A repositioned R37 hed. R37 had not participated	F 2	278	The MDS Coordinator has been reeducated on the importance of clarification documentation when clare made to the MDS. The Director of Nursing or designed monitor for continued compliance of plan of correction through audits of changes made to ensure there is documentation to clarify the change made. Audits will be conducted ownext month with results reported on February, 2018 QAPI meeting.	e shall of this any es er the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245344	B. WING		1/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N CARE CENTER		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 00DGE CENTER, MN 55927	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	documented episod whether R37 had re assist) RN-A replied she had documented record explaining who total assist for bed assist, RN-A replied assist, RN-A replied During interview on DON stated she would the resident record MDS was coded to extensive assistant. The facility policy B indicated the facility accurately billing for accordance with all SERVICES BY QUANCARE PLAN CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprehens The services provides outlined by the comustant of the compact	f person regarding the de of extensive assist (to clarify equired total or extensive dono. When queried whether ed a clarification note in R37's thy the MDS was coded as mobility, instead of extensive dono. 11/15/17, at 2:34 p.m., the hold expect documentation in explaining the reason why the tal assistance instead of the for bed mobility. illing and Coding, undated, wis committed to properly and or services we provide in applicable regulations. ALIFIED PERSONS/PER 3)(ii) ive Care Plans alled or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, applicable regulations in characteristic donor in the care plan of the control of the care plan exted for 1 of 3 residents (R6)	F 282	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag 282 shall corrected. The facility shall ensure care plan interventions are implemented for	
	reviewed for non-pr	ressure related skin conditions; 61, R11) reviewed for		non-pressure skin related conditions, unnecessary medication use and	

F 282 Continued From page 11 unnecessary medication use; and 1 of 2 residents (R37) reviewed for pressure ulcers. Findings include: Fase according to face sheet, with the diagnoses of congestive heart failure, major depressive disorder, and presence of a cardiac pacemaker. R6's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated, 8/23/17, indicated R6 to have intact cognition. Care Plan dated, 11/14/17, indicated that R6's skin is monitored with cares and the bathing process. The goal is to maintain intact skin integrity. Interventions if skin is reddened, bruised, or has open areas; report to licensed staff. Then follow facility protocol/ regime for treating breaks in skin integrity and document all new abnormal skin findings. F 282 Supplements. The skin condition for R6 was identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified that an incident report had not been completed the day prior. The skin condition is healed. R61's and R11's medical records shall have documentation for non pharmacologic interventions attempted and or offered prior to PRN medication use and the effectiveness of any PRN used. R37 receives a Magic Cup as ordered. All residents who have an incident report completed. All residents who use a PRN medication shall have the non-pharmacologic interventions attempted documented in their medical records prior to administering the PRN and the record shall also document the effectiveness of		FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
FAIRVIEW CARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927			245344	B. WING		11/	16/2017
F 282 Continued From page 11 unnecessary medication use; and 1 of 2 residents (R37) reviewed for pressure ulcers. R6 was admitted to the facility on 6/23/16, according to face sheet, with the diagnoses of congestive heart failure, major depressive disorder, and presence of a cardiac pacemaker. R6's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated, 8/23/17, indicated R6 to have intact cognition. Care Plan dated, 11/14/17, indicated that R6's skin is monitored with cares and the bathing process. The goal is to maintain intact skin integrity. Interventions if skin is reddened, bruised, or has open areas; report to licensed staff. Then follow facility protocol/ regime for treating breaks in skin integrity and document all new abnormal skin findings. 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927 DPROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROPRIATE PROVIDERS PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROPRIATE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SHO	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	10/2017
CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORSTANT SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCE DOT SHOULD BE CACH DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCE DETICENCY PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFIEX COLON SHOULD BE CACH TAG PROVIDE TAGE PROVIDE TA							
F 282 Continued From page 11 unnecessary medication use; and 1 of 2 residents (R37) reviewed for pressure ulcers. Findings include: R6 was admitted to the facility on 6/23/16, according to face sheet, with the diagnoses of congestive heart failure, major depressive disorder, and presence of a cardiac pacemaker. R6's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated, 8/23/17, indicated R6 to have intact cognition. Care Plan dated, 11/14/17, indicated that R6's skin is monitored with cares and the bathing process. The goal is to maintain intact skin integrity. Interventions if skin is reddened, bruised, or has open areas; report to licensed staff. Then follow facility protocol/ regime for treating breaks in skin integrity and document all new abnormal skin findings. F 282 Supplements. The skin condition for R6 was identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified that an incident report had not been completed the day prior. The skin condition is healed. R61's and R11's medical records shall have documentation for non pharmacologic interventions attempted and or offered prior to PRN medication use and the effectiveness of any PRN used. R37 receives a Magic Cup as ordered. All residents who have an identified skin condition shall have an incident report completed. All residents who use a PRN medication shall have the non-pharmacologic interventions attempted documented in their medical records prior to administering the PRN and the record shall also document the effectiveness of	FAIRVIE	W CARE CENTER			•		
unnecessary medication use; and 1 of 2 residents (R37) reviewed for pressure ulcers. Findings include: R6 was admitted to the facility on 6/23/16, according to face sheet, with the diagnoses of congestive heart failure, major depressive disorder, and presence of a cardiac pacemaker. R6's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated, 8/23/17, indicated R6 to have intact cognition. Care Plan dated, 11/14/17, indicated that R6's skin is monitored with cares and the bathing process. The goal is to maintain intact skin integrity. Interventions if skin is reddened, bruised, or has open areas; report to licensed staff. Then follow facility protocol/ regime for treating breaks in skin integrity and document all new abnormal skin findings. supplements. The skin condition for R6 was identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified and documented on upon notification by the surveyor. Facility identified that an incident report had not been completed the day prior. The skin condition is healed. R61's and R11's medical records shall have documentation for non pharmacologic interventions attempted and or offered prior to PRN medication use and the effectiveness of any PRN used. R37 receives a Magic Cup as ordered. All residents who have an identified skin condition shall have an incident report completed. All residents who use a PRN medication shall have the non-pharmacologic interventions attempted documented in their medical records prior to administering the PRN and the record shall also document the effectiveness of	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
identify no skin concerns to the top of R6's left hand. Progress note dated 11/13/17, at 11:29 a.m., indicated no new skin concerns noted during a.m. shower. On 11/13/17, at 10:46 a.m., R6 was observed to have a dressing placed on top of left hand. On 11/14/17, at 3:20 p.m., during interview, R6 was noted to have a white dressing on top of left hand. When surveyor asked R6 why she had the dressing on her hand, R6 stated she didn't know what happened to her hand and that, "when you get this old your skin gets thin." the PRN medication. All residents who have a supplement ordered shall receive it at the time ordered. Policy and Procedures were reviewed and found to be appropriate. All Professional nurses and TMA's will be reeducated on 1. Completion of Incident Report for skin conditions, 2. documentation of all non pharmacologic interventions offered and attempted prior to the administration of any PRN medication. 3. Documentation of the effectiveness of the PRN mediation will also be reviewed. Dietary personnel shall be reeducated on the importance of checking the	F 282	unnecessary med (R37) reviewed fo Findings include: R6 was admitted to according to face congestive heart for disorder, and press R6's quarterly Min 8/23/17, indicated Care Plan dated, skin is monitored process. The goal integrity. Intervent bruised, or has opstaff. Then follow treating breaks in new abnormal skin Review of bath shidentify no skin cohand. Progress note dat indicated no new shower. On 11/13/17, at 10 have a dressing pon 11/14/17, at 3: was noted to have hand. When surved dressing on her haw that happened to get this old your slipping to survey the sold your slipping to survey and the survey dressing on her haw that happened to get this old your slipping to survey and the survey dressing on her haw that happened to get this old your slipping to survey and the survey dressing on her haw that happened to get this old your slipping to survey and the survey dressing on her haw that happened to get this old your slipping to survey and the sur	ication use; and 1 of 2 residents r pressure ulcers. Ito the facility on 6/23/16, sheet, with the diagnoses of failure, major depressive sence of a cardiac pacemaker. Immum Data Set (MDS) dated, R6 to have intact cognition. I1/14/17, indicated that R6's with cares and the bathing I is to maintain intact skin ions if skin is reddened, sen areas; report to licensed facility protocol/ regime for skin integrity and document all in findings. I eets from 10/26/17, to 11/13/17, incerns to the top of R6's left sed 11/13/17, at 11:29 a.m., skin concerns noted during a.m. In the concerns noted during a.m. I can also be a white dressing on top of left eyor asked R6 why she had the land, R6 stated she didn't know ther hand and that, "when you kin gets thin."	F 2	supplements. The skin condition for R6 was and documented on upon notification the surveyor. Facility identified incident report had not been on the day prior. The skin condition R61's and R11's medical reconhave documentation for non pharmacologic interventions at and or offered prior to PRN medication. R37 receives a Magic Cup as All residents who have an identicondition shall have an incident completed. All residents who use a PRN in shall have the non-pharmacold interventions attempted documenter medical records prior to administering the PRN and the shall also document the effect the PRN medication. All residents who have a supplicated shall receive it at the tordered. Policy and Procedures were refound to be appropriate. All Professional nurses and TN reeducated on 1. Completion Report for skin conditions, 2. documentation of all non pharminterventions offered and attention the administration of any PR medication. 3. Documentation effectiveness of the PRN medicals be reviewed. Dietary personnel shall be reed.	fication by dithat an ompleted on is healed. It is healed in healed in healed. It is h	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FARVIEW CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 282 Continued From page 12 licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B stated, "I think R6 has a skin lear on her left hand" and there is nothing in R6's treatment sheet identifying the skin concern. Further LPN-B verified the staff usually date the dressings when they are changed and verified R6's is undated. LPN-B was unsure of when R6's dressing was last changed. On 111/14/17, at 6:22 p.m., LPN-B stated, they use, "problem sheets" every shift, that go back to the date of 10/27/17, and verified there is nothing in the medical record, but then I would be lying. They have all of her other skin issues in here just nothing that addresses R6's left hand." LPN-B stated they use, "problem sheets" every shift, that go back to the date of 10/27/17, and verified there was nothing identifying a skin concern for R6's left hand. During interview on 11/14/17, at 6:50 p.m., director of nursing (DON) verified R6 has a dressing on top of her left hand and further verified there is nothing in the medical record that identified, monitored or treated a skin issue on the top of R6's hand. DON stated her expectation is for staff to do skin checks at least on bath days and when staff find a skin concern it should be reported to the nurse immediately. The nurse should then assess the area, measure the	CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OIN	<u>/IB NO.</u>	0938-0391
ANAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAIRVIEW CARE CENTER X41 ID PREFEIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) F 282 Continued From page 12 F 282 Icinensed practical nurse (LPN)-B stated, "I think R6 has a skin tear on her left hand." LPN-B verified that R6 had a dressing (tagaderm plus) on top of her left hand and there is nothing in R6's treatment sheet identifying the skin concern. Further LPN-B verified the staff usually date the dressings when they are changed and verified R6's is undated. LPN-B was unsure of when R6's dressing was last changed. On 11/14/17, at 6:22 p.m., LPN-B stated, "I would love to tell you! found the documentation about her skin tear on her left hand in the medical record, but then I would be lying. They have all of her other skin issues in here just nothing that addresses R6's left hand." LPN-B stated they use, "problem sheets" every shift, that go back to the date of 10/27/17, and verified there was nothing identifying a skin concern for R6's left hand. During interview on 11/14/17, at 6:50 p.m., director of nursing (DON) verified R6 has a dressing on top of her left hand and further verified there is nothing in the medical record that identified, monitored or treated a skin issue on the top of R6's hand. DON stated her expectation is for staff to do skin checks at least on bath days and when staff find a skin concern is hould be reported to the nurse immediately. The nurse								
Total The Avenue Northwest, Po Box 10			245344	B. WING	i		11/1	6/2017
X(A) D RECENTER N S5927	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ^r	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FREEIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREEIX TAG	FAIRVIE	W CARE CENTER)	
licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B stated, "I think R6 has a skin tear on her left hand." LPN-B verified that R6 had a dressing (tagaderm plus) on top of her left hand and there is nothing in R6's treatment sheet identifying the skin concern. Further LPN-B verified the staff usually date the dressings when they are changed and verified R6's is undated. LPN-B was unsure of when R6's dressing was last changed. On 11/14/17, at 6:22 p.m., LPN-B stated, "I would love to tell you I found the documentation about her skin tear on her left hand in the medical record, but then I would be lying. They have all of her other skin issues in here just nothing that addresses R6's left hand." LPN-B stated they use, "problem sheets" every shift, that go back to the date of 10/27/17, and verified there was nothing identifying a skin concern for R6's left hand. During interview on 11/14/17, at 6:50 p.m., director of nursing (DON) verified R6 has a dressing on top of her left hand and further verified there is nothing in the medical record that identified, monitored or treated a skin issue on the top of R6's hand. DON stated her expectation is for staff to do skin checks at least on bath days and when staff find a skin concern it should be reported to the nurse immediately. The nurse	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
wound, cleanse the area and dress it. DON then said, "Everything should be documented in the medical record." On 11/15/2017, 12:00 p.m., DON stated, "My expectation is for all my staff to follow the residents care plan." R61's significant change Minimum Data Set	F 282	licensed practical in R6 has a skin tear overified that R6 had on top of her left had treatment sheet ide Further LPN-B verified treasings when the R6's is undated. LF dressing was last op.m., LPN-B stated found the documenther left hand in the would be lying. The issues in here just it left hand." LPN-B sheets" every shift, 10/27/17, and verified there is not identifying a skin condirector of nursing of dressing on top of the verified there is not identified, monitore the top of R6's hand is for staff to do ski and when staff find reported to the nurs should then assess wound, cleanse the said, "Everything shimedical record." On 11/15/2017, 12: expectation is for a residents care plant.	urse (LPN)-B stated, "I think on her left hand." LPN-B I a dressing (tagaderm plus) and and there is nothing in R6's entifying the skin concern. fied the staff usually date the ey are changed and verified PN-B was unsure of when R6's hanged. On 11/14/17, at 6:22, "I would love to tell you I station about her skin tear on medical record, but then I by have all of her other skin nothing that addresses R6's stated they use, "problem that go back to the date of ed there was nothing oncern for R6's left hand. 11/14/17, at 6:50 p.m., (DON) verified R6 has a ner left hand and further hing in the medical record that d or treated a skin issue on d. DON stated her expectation in checks at least on bath days a skin concern it should be see immediately. The nurse is the area, measure the earea and dress it. DON then hould be documented in the ""	F 2	282	ensure residents receive what is ord for them. The Director of Nursing or designed monitor this plan of correction for continued compliance through randaudits of resident progress notes. 5 residents per week will be audited for month. Results will be reported on February, 2018 QAPI Meeting. The Dietary Manager shall monitor part of this plan of correction relating nourishments and supplements. Raaudits will be done 5 time a week for month. Results will be reported on the supplements.	e shall om or one at the the g to andom r a	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245344	B. WING		11	/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	cognitive impairme cancer, chronic pai osteoarthritis, and le R61's care plan dar had an identified properties to diagnosis of osteobilateral low back pron-pharmacologic blanket, reposition, one time. Administration and note the reded) meds for the orders and note the reded) meds for the orders and note the R61's orders for Occupal medical properties. Review of R61's medical medical medical properties which is the rededical medical properties. Review of the MAR september, 2017: do morphine given October, 2017: do morphine given November, 2017: do morphine given On 11/14/17 at 7:08	IT, indicated R61 had no nt with a diagnosis of lung n, low back pain, knee pain. Ited 11/14/17, indicated R61 roblem of, "risk for pain related coarthritis, spinal stenosis, rain and left hip pain." Offer cal interventions for pain: warm ice pack, snack, and one to be repain medication as per MD rectiveness. Give PRN (as preakthrough pain as per MD refectiveness. In the company of the compa	F 2	82		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245344	B. WING			11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			702	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX DGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	trained medication when she gives a F would have to write non-pharmacologic effectiveness for all TMA-B stated she glicensed nurse on hurse will document During interview on registered nurse (R not have access to so they are unable non-pharmacologic PRN medication be effectiveness. RN-documentation of F job. RN-C said, "It i of documentation e has been drilled inton-pharmacologic effectiveness for PI verifies there is mis September, October R61, and then state because we have mand they can't documentation from November, 2017 for non-pharmacologic before medication i expectation for documentation for	11/15/17, at 10:05 a.m., assistant (TMA)-B stated PRN pain medication she down on her report sheet any al approaches and medication PRN medications given. Gives the report sheet to the ner wing and the licensed at this in the residents chart. 11/15/17, at 11:16 a.m., N)-C stated that the TMA's do the resident's progress notes to document al interventions offered prior to be supposed to be 100 percent ach time a PRN is given." It of our heads to always offer al interventions and document RN pain medications. RN-C using documentation for er, and November, 2017 for ed, "It makes sense though more TMA's working the cart ment in the progress notes." 11/15/17, at 12:00 p.m., (DON) verified the missing a September, October, and r R61 having al interventions attempted s used. DON stated, my	F 2	82			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245344	B. WING _		11	/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	pain, offer a non-please the PRN medication help, wait 30 minuteresident if medication help, wait 30 minuteresident if medication help, wait 30 minuteresidents nursing pexpectation for all persident's care plant resident's care plant resident's care plant resident's care plant impairment with a constructive pulmon schizophrenia, Deleast failure (CHF) metatarsal (toe) os chronic pain, low be knee pain. R11's care plant data an identified probled diagnosis of left for osteomyelitis, COF schizophrenia." Offinterventions for paice pack, hot pack, and one to one times a per MD orders and not Document/report cof pain. R61's orders for Of 100 mg by mouth to 5 mg by mouth every side of the problem of the pro	narmacological approach, give in if the approaches did not es go back and ask the on was effective. Then to be documented in the progress notes. DON said, "My my staff is to follow the in." Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R11 had moderate cognitive diagnosis of, chronic lary disease (COPD), pression, Diabetes, congestive, left foot ulcer with first teomyelitis (infection in bone). ack pain, osteoarthritis, and ted 9/26/17, indicated R11 had tem of, "risk for pain related to out ulcer with first metatarsal				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245344	B. WING	i	1	1/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	hours PRN for pain Review of R11's me (MAR) for Septemb 2017 identified how non-pharmacologic documented prior to administration and effectiveness were September, 2017: doc oxycodone given w October, 2017: doc oxycodone given w November, 2017: do oxycodone given w 11/15/17, at 9:11 a. (TMA)-A stated, "I w Whatever I tried I w my charge nurse ki if effective [non-pha and let the charge i 11/15/17, at 11:39 a verified that there is non-pharmacologic pain meds given fo time in October and LPN-A said that the PRN medication is non-pharmacologic interventions is doc before and after me R37's current care eating. Requires m	edication administration record per, October and November, many times al measures were of PRN oxycodone how many times medication documented as follows: documented 4 of 21 times ith effectiveness umented 1 of 8 times ith effectiveness ocumented 1 of 5 times ith effectiveness m. trained medication aide will try warm blankets, toileting. will write on my sheet and let now." "I also write on my sheet armacological interventions] nurse know." a.m., during interview LPN-A conly documentation for all and effectiveness of PRN only documentation is every time given that all and effectiveness of umented allong with pain rate	F2	282		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245344	B. WING		1	1/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO I DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	ÞΕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	related to spitting of Resident's weight is weight range. Weight six months. Weight confusion and lettir Interventions include texture as ordered, supplements as seated in room at a table. Nu seated next to R37 was seated in at a table. Na-D was observed R37 was served and drinks included water. NA-D assist a.m., when queried magic cup supplements R37 recordered in the receive the ensured in the received in	ut all food. Will take fluids. It is slightly above suggested that loss of 12 pounds in the last it loss related to increased ag food run out of mouth. It is ded regular diet with pureed monitor meal intake and dered. Ician orders dated 11/7/17, it is (supplement) twice daily at 12 is, supper. On 11/14/17, at 5:58 p.m., a Broda chair in the dining assistant (NA)-B was and assisting R37 with eating. In 11/14/17, at 6:07 p.m., NA-B assisted R37 with her meal. It is served orange juice, water, and peaches. When queried if magic cup, NA-B stated no. On 11/15/17, at 11:44 a.m., Broda chair in the dining room as seated next to R37. R37's to be served and NA-D stated alke, ham, potatoes, broccolid milk, ensure alive drink, and and R37 with eating. At 11:55 if R37 was ever served a ment for lunch, NA-D stated delived a magic cup if R37 did	F 2	82		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			E SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING		<u> </u>	11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER				ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST, PO BOX , MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOUL RENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	magic cup, but was ensure alive drink to During interview on dietary aide (DA)-A ensure alive drink, During interview on dietary manager (D receiving ensure clebecause R37 was r R37's orders and can order for magic do not know how the communicated to e double check the namight be an error on to on the list, I will During interview on director of nursing (expect the dietary of magic cup as order supper meal. The E informed anytime the The facility policy C 12/4/13, indicated F a comprehensive coincludes measurable meet the resident's and psychosocial in comprehensive assets describe: 1). the se attain or maintain the	are R37 was to receive a changed to receive the hat was red in color. 11/15/17, at 12:03 p.m., stated R37 was to receive the follow what is on the list. 11/15/17, at 12:05 p.m., the M) stated R37 had been ear, but that was discontinued not taking it. DM reviewed confirmed the orders included cup twice daily. DM stated I we order did not get verybody. DM stated I will ourishment list. DM stated it n my part if the magic cup is	F 2	82			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245344	B. WING	1	1/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	·····
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	RESIDENTS CFR(s): 483.24(a)((a)(2) A resident whactivities of daily liver services to maintain personal and oral hactivities of the services to maintain personal and oral hactivities of the service with the facility of the service with the facility of the service with the serv	DED FOR DEPENDENT (2) no is unable to carry out ring receives the necessary n good nutrition, grooming, and nygiene. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to ensure 2 of 3 residents were dependent on staff for of daily living (ADLs) including fingernails. on 11/13/17, at 10:16 a.m., to at were uneven, broken and oris underneath the nail beds on 11/14/17, at 4:37 p.m., a wheelchair in the lobby area. Emained uneven, broken and oris underneath the nailbeds on	F 312 F 312	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245344	B. WING _			11/16/2017		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX DODGE CENTER, MN 55927					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 312	Continued From pa	age 20	F 31	2				
		plan identified R24 required one with grooming and						
	bath schedule wing	32 a.m., observation of the gone identified R24 received a y a.m. and Friday a.m.						
		dated 11/10/17, 11/7/17 and I no documented care for						
	nursing assistant (I cleaned and trimme shower or every da time to provide the	n 11/15/17, at 10:37 a.m. NA)-C stated fingernails were ed when a resident received a by when needed and there is care, unless the resident was urse would trim the residents						
	11/15/17, at 10:39 a stated, "Yeah, they would be better." R fingernails were un debris underneath resident fingernails trimmed on bath daunless the resident	of R24's fingernails on a.m., registered nurse (RN)-B need to be clipped, soaking the confirmed R24's even, long and had black the nail beds. RN-B stated were to be cleaned and ays by the nursing assistant the was on Coumadin diabetic then the nurse would						
	director of nursing were trimmed on be bath sheets to docunursing assistants	n 11/15/17, at 2:34 p.m., the (DON) stated resident nails ath days and the facility had ument nail care. DON stated were to provide nail care: is on Coumadin or is diabetic						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245344	B. WING _		11	/16/2017		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 312	R11 was observed have long fingerna nails. 11/15/17, 1:18 p.m continues to have fingernails, and lonkeep nails trimmed know." 11/15/17, 11:55 a.m (TMA)-B stated that and as needed. The residents with diabout 11/15/2017, 1:22 at nose with fingers opicking and scratch 11/15/17, 1:23 p.m (LPN)-B, looked at nails were long and need to be cleaned was nail care are of and after meals for shower days they strimmed. LPN-B at trimmed. R11 states them cleaned and R11's Progress not fingernails to be looffered to trim them given. Progress note dates	ald provide nail care. on 11/14/17 at 12:31 p.m., to ils with brown substance under ., R11 sitting in main lobby brown substance under ig. Asked R11 if the staff help d and clean. R11 said, "I don't m. trained medication aide at nail care is done with bath he nurses do nail care for etes. .m., R11 observed picking of left hand at this time. Also hing ears. ., licensed practical nurse, t R11's nails and verified that d dirty. LPN-B said, "They d." Also said the expectation check with a.m. and p.m. cares or cleaning needs and on should be cleaned and sked R11 if she wanted nails ed 'No", but agreed to have filed later. te dated 10/28/17, indicated hig and a couple broken, was in and she refused. No reason	F 31					
		ngernails trimmed, but allow soaked and clean nails. Note						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING	B. WING		11/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAIRVIEW CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, P DODGE CENTER, MN 55927				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD E	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441 SS=E	further indicated that assist to clean nails R11's Care plan daresident requires asto trim nails on bath due to risk of bleed medications, along A facility policy for f 11/27/2010, indicate cleanliness, prevent comfort, prevent sk details in structures minutes then scrub gently; file smoothly DIABETIC RESIDE THE NURSE. Also directly after bath ohands. INFECTION CONTLINENS CFR(s): 483.80(a)((a) Infection prevent a minimum, the foll (1) A system for prevent investigating, and communicable dise volunteers, visitors, providing services a arrangement based conducted according serviced as the conducted according services arrangement based conducted according services arrangement services arr	at will continue to observe and when needed. ted 9/26/17 indicated that sist of licensed nursing staff aday and PRN (as needed) ing with use of anticoagulation with diagnosis of diabetes. ingernail care dated ed Policy to provide t spread of infection, for in problems. procedure: give to soak hands for five gently, trim and clean nails and NOTE: FINGERNAILS OF NTS ARE TO BE CUT BY noted procedure maybe done or shower rather than soaking ROL, PREVENT SPREAD, 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) tion and control program. tablish an infection prevention of (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: eventing, identifying, reporting, ontrolling infections and ases for all residents, staff, and other individuals	F 4	141			12/19/17

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245344	B. WING _		11	/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, FOODGE CENTER, MN 55927	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	for the program, whe limited to: (i) A system of surve possible communicated to before they can spread facility; (ii) When and to whe communicable diserported; (iii) Standard and treated to be followed to preceded to be followed to precede the followed the followed to precede the followed the followed	chase 2); ds, policies, and procedures nich must include, but are not reillance designed to identify table diseases or infections read to other persons in the nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility by each of the isolation from direct each or their food, if direct	F 44	1		
	(4) A system for red	cording incidents identified				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING		11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	0.2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	(e) Linens. Person process, and trans spread of infection. (f) Annual review. annual review of its program, as neces This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility standards of practicinfection by using a glucose procedure R11); disinfecting/safter use for 1 of 1 hands after when go to clean procedure during wound dress resident (R37) who treatment complete. GLUCOMETER: R6 had been observationally include: GLUCOMETER: R6 had been observationally include:	IPCP and the corrective e facility. Inel must handle, store, port linens so as to prevent the facility will conduct an IPCP and update their sary. In it is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to ensure acceptable ce to prevent the spread of a disinfectant following blood for 2 of 2 residents (R6 & sanitizing nebulizer equipment resident (R18); and washing going from a soiled procedure during perineal cares and sing treatment for 1 of 1 or had a pressure ulcer ed. In it is not met as evidenced to ensure acceptable ce to prevent the spread of a disinfectant following blood for 2 of 2 residents (R6 & sanitizing nebulizer equipment resident (R18); and washing going from a soiled procedure during perineal cares and sing treatment for 1 of 1 or had a pressure ulcer ed.	F 441	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag 441 s corrected. The facility shall ensure acceptable standards of practice to prevent the spread of infection by u disinfectant for glucometer cleaning disinfecting/sanitizing nebulizer equafter use and washing hands when from a soiled procedure to a clean procedure. R6 and R11 glucometers are being with an appropriate bleach wipe. R18 nebulizer is cleaned after each Staff providing pericare and dressin changes to R37 use proper hand w when going from soiled to clean procedures. All resident glucometers shall be clewith a bleach wipe. All residents what a nebulizer shall have their nebulized cleaned after each use. All resident shall have this completed using prohand washing technique when char	asing g, uipment going clean use. ng vashing eaned no use ers ats uges oper	
	which contained Ribag into a drawer of time LPN-A stated individual glucome				nging shall	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING			11/1	16/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAIRVIEW CARE CENTER			70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 ODGE CENTER, MN 55927			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		F4	141	procedure for cleaning nebulizers a proper handwashing technique who going from a soiled procedure to a procedure. The Director of Nursing shall monit plan of correction for continued compliance through random audits residents a week with all of the idea areas being audited. Results shall reviewed at the February, 2018 QA Meeting.	or this of 10 ntified be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245344	B. WING		11	/16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	administration of mot know if we have R18's nebulizer equafter administration RN-A stated we type nebulizer equipment medication. RN-A swas changed week PERI-CARE: R37 had been obsequenced by washed hands, don R37's peri area and washcloth. NA-A wapplied a clean ince touched R37's pajaremoved gloves. Note the providing perishe had not washed peri-care. NA-A state and put gloves back WOUND DRESSIN R37 had been obsequenced the wound dressing cham., RN-B was obgloves, removed gloves, removed, gloves, remov	pulizer equipment after nedication RN-A stated, "I do e a policy." RN-A verified the uipment had not been cleaned in of medication by LPN-B. Dically do not clean the internation of stated the nebulizer equipment cly. LPN-B made no reply. Berved for bedtime cares on a.m., nursing assistant (NA)-A inned gloves and cleansed dibuttocks area using a lith the same dirty gloves on continent brief onto R37, amas on R37's shoulder and A-A applied gloves and leed providing cares to R37, as room and washed hands. Every gloves and wash hands after providing tited she had removed gloves sk on after providing peri-cares.	F 44				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING		11	/16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWES DODGE CENTER, MN 5592	ZIP CODE ST, PO BOX 10		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	removal of soiled cleansing the work confirmed she had dressing change in the provision of care in stated, "I do not keep policy for glucomed did not address had facility policy for high when hands shout check. RN-A state gloves should be anything else and a wound dressing handwashing to be and gloves to be of the policy for high po	N-B failed to wash hands after wound dressing and after und. At the time, RN-B d not washed hands during the	F	141			

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245344	B. WING		11	/16/2017		
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, F				
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
organisms, with proceduring or after which the facility policy of Gloves, dated revision and hands after removements. The facility policy of 3/1/10, indicated of procedure: 1. Wip cloth dampened with the facility policy of the facility of the facility policy of the facility of the facility policy	ocedure of how to wash hands. address when to wash hands ch procedures. Personal Protective Equipment sed 7/09, indicated Policy Implementation 8. Wash your ing gloves. Disinfecting Glucometer, dated Policy to prevent on of pathogens among blood glucose monitoring. The meter with clean lint free ith 10 percent household or EPA approved solution. Ing manufacturer guidelines. 3. It to clean meter as it will cause ther. The policy did not address of the perineum and and odor. Procedure: 3. Don the policy did not address when and wash hands. Dressing Change (clean), dated it Policy: 1. To protect wound. 2. In. 3. To prevent infection and in 4. To promote healing.	F 44'	,				
	Continued From particles of the facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to dry follow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to damage to the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to demand the me washing hands. The facility policy for allow to demand the me washing hands.	The facility policy Disinfecting Glucometer, dated 3/1/10, indicated Policy to prevent cross-contamination of pathogens among residents needing blood glucose monitoring. Procedure: 1. Wigney and wash near as it will cause damage to the meter. The policy did not address washing hands. The facility policy Personal Protective Equipment Gloves, dated revised 7/09, indicated Policy Interpretation and Implementation 8. Wash your hands after removing gloves. The facility policy Disinfecting Glucometer, dated 3/1/10, indicated Policy to prevent cross-contamination of pathogens among residents needing blood glucose monitoring. Procedure: 1. Wipe meter with clean lint free cloth dampened with 10 percent household bleach and water, or EPA approved solution. Allow to dry following manufacturer guidelines. 3. Do not use alcohol to clean meter as it will cause damage to the meter. The policy did not address washing hands. The facility policy Perineal Care, dated 11/18/10, indicated Policy 1. To cleanse the perineum and prevent infection and odor. Procedure: 3. Don gloves before contact with linens, incontinent pads or resident. The policy did not address when to remove gloves and wash hands. The facility policy Dressing Change (clean), dated 11/22/10, indicated Policy: 1. To protect wound. 2. To prevent irritation. 3. To prevent infection and spread of infection. 4. To promote healing. Procedure: 5. Put on first pair of disposable	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **N CARE CENTER** **SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) **Continued From page 28 organisms, with procedure of how to wash hands. The policy did not address when to wash hands during or after which procedures. The facility policy Personal Protective Equipment Gloves, dated revised 7/09, indicated Policy Interpretation and Implementation 8. Wash your hands after removing gloves. The facility policy Disinfecting Glucometer, dated 3/1/10, indicated Policy to prevent cross-contamination of pathogens among residents needing blood glucose monitoring. Procedure: 1. Wipe meter with clean lint free cloth dampened with 10 percent household bleach and water, or EPA approved solution. Allow to dry following manufacturer guidelines. 3. Do not use alcohol to clean meter as it will cause damage to the meter. The policy did not address washing hands. The facility policy Perineal Care, dated 11/18/10, indicated Policy 1. To cleanse the perineum and prevent infection and odor. Procedure: 3. Don gloves before contact with linens, incontinent pads or resident. The policy did not address when to remove gloves and wash hands. The facility policy Dressing Change (clean), dated 11/22/10, indicated Policy: 1. To protect wound. 2. To prevent irritation. 3. To prevent infection and spread of infection. 4. To promote healing. Procedure: 5. Put on first pair of disposable	The Correction 245344 245344 245344 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, F DODGE CENTER, MN 55927 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 28 organisms, with procedure of how to wash hands. The policy did not address when to wash hands during or after which procedures. The facility policy Personal Protective Equipment Gloves, dated revised 7/09, indicated Policy Interpretation and Implementation 8. Wash your hands after removing gloves. The facility policy Disinfecting Glucometer, dated 3/1/10, indicated Policy to prevent cross-contamination of pathogens among residents needing blood glucose monitoring. Procedure: 1. Wipe meter with clean lint free cloth dampened with 10 percent household bleach and water, or EPA approved solution. Allow to dry following manufacturer guidelines. 3. Do not use alcohol to clean meter as it will cause damage to the meter. The policy did not address washing hands. The facility policy Perineal Care, dated 11/18/10, indicated Policy 1. To cleanse the perineum and prevent infection and odor. Procedure: 3. Don gloves before contact with linens, incontinent pads or resident. The policy did not address when to remove gloves and wash hands. The facility policy Dressing Change (clean), dated 11/22/10, indicated Policy: 1. To protect wound. 2. To prevent infection and spread of infection. 4. To promote healing.	CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245344 B. WING		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245344	B. WING			11/16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	gloves and discard plastic bag. 14. Ass	with all unused supplies in sist resident to comfortable the interest in reach. The policy did not	F 4	41			

PRINTED: 12/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING			11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			702	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 DDGE CENTER, MN 55927		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	ALLEGATION OF ODEPARTMENT'S ASIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CM VERIFICATION OF UPON RECEIPT OON-SITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL COREGULATIONS HACCORDANCE WALIFE Safety Code Minnesota Department of Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National (NFPA) Standard 1 Chapter 19 Existing PLEASE RETURN	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS-2567 WILL BE USED AS F COMPLIANCE. OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN OTH YOUR VERIFICATION. Survey was conducted by the ment of Public Safety - State on. At the time of this survey, mer) was found not in me requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart mety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association O1, Life Safety Code (LSC), may be alth Care. THE PLAN OF OR THE FIRE SAFETY INSPECTIONS Division Suite 145 -5145, or	K	000			
	(DED/CHIRDHED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIC	MATURE		TITI F		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

12/11/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 00103

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245344	B. WING	;	12.00	11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	0	
(X4) ID PREFIX T A G	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	DEFICIENCY MUSTOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of to correct the defice. 2. The actual, or possible for compressible for constructed in 1977. Type II(000) constructed to the determined to be a Because the originare of the same type construction type at the facility was sufficient for compressible for compressi	PRRECTION FOR EACH ST INCLUDE ALL OF THE ORMATION: what has been, or will be, done siency. roposed, completion date. or title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency. Inter is a 1-story building with no ilding was constructed at 2 e original building was 5 and was determined to be of ruction. In 1997, addition was North Wing that was of Type II(000) construction. In al building and the 1 addition pe of construction and meet the allowed for existing buildings, weyed as one building. Intected by a full fire sprinkler by has a fire alarm system with the detection and spaces open to so monitored for automatic fire ation. In a pacity of 55 beds and had a set time of the survey. In the CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by:		0000			12/10/47
K 351	Sprinkler System -	Installation	K	35′			12/19/17

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	n' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 1		E SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING		11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BO DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	X 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	construction type, a approved automatic accordance with NI Installation of Sprin In Type I and II conmeasures are permsprinkler protection or local regulations. In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slof the closet does rsprinkler coverage required by NFPA 1 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9 This REQUIREMEI by: Spinkler System - 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, an construction type, a approved automatic accordance with NI Installation of Sprin In Type I and II conmeasures are permsprinkler protection or local regulations. In hospitals, sprinkler system is of the closet does rsprinkler coverage.	d hospitals where required by are protected throughout by an esprinkler system in FPA 13, Standard for the kler Systems. struction, alternative protection nitted to be substituted for in specific areas where state prohibit sprinklers. ers are not required in clothes eeping rooms where the area not exceed 6 square feet and covers the closet footprint as 3, Standard for Installation of 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 1.7, 9.7.1.1(1) NT is not met as evidenced dinstallation dhospitals where required by are protected throughout by an esprinkler system in FPA 13, Standard for the kler Systems. struction, alternative protection inted to be substituted for in specific areas where state	K 3	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag Kibe corrected. A new up-right sprinkler head winstalled on 12/1/2018. Tony Bauer, Director of Mainten responsible for this plan of correshall monitor for continued com the plan of correction.	as ance is ection and	

PRINTED: 12/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING_		11/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 7 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 354	19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9 Findings Include: On facility tour betwon 11/16/2017, bas interview revealed Found Room 317 relocated to up-right removed. This deficient pract the residents, staff compartment. This deficient pract Facility Maintenant discovery. Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Where the sprinkle extent and duration determined, areas inspected and risks recommendations or designated repredepartment and oth jurisdiction have be sprinkler system is hours in a 24-hour of the building affect approved fire watch system has been recommended.	19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 2.7, 9.7.1.1(1) Inveen 09:00 AM and 0100 PM and on observation and that the following include: Ineed fire sprinkler head and style as ceiling tiles were Indeed of the safety of all and visitors within the smoke Indeed of Service Tout of Service Out of Service Out of Service Tout of Service Tout of the impairment has been or buildings involved are are determined, are submitted to management esentative, and the fire ner authorities having the notified. Where the out of service for more than 10 period, the building or portion of the dare evacuated or an in is provided until the sprinkler.	K 38			12/19/17

Event ID: 9N4021

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		SURVEY PLETED
		245344	B. WING		11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 354	by: Sprinkler System - Where the sprinkle extent and duratior determined, areas inspected and risks recommendations or designated repre department and otf jurisdiction have be sprinkler system is 10 hours in a 24-ho portion of the buildi an approved fire was sprinkler system ha 18.3.5.1, 19.3.5.1, Findings Include: On facility tour betwon 11/16/2017, bas and interview that the	NT is not met as evidenced Out of Service er system is impaired, the n of the impairment has been or buildings involved are are determined, are submitted to management esentative, and the fire her authorities having een notified. Where the out of service for more than our period, the building or ing affected are evacuated or atch is provided until the as been returned to service. 9.7.5, 15.5.2 (NFPA 25) ween 09:00 AM and 01:00 PM sed on documentation review the following include: ave a current out of service	K 354	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag 354 corrected. Sprinkler System - Out of Service and Procedure has been updated current requirement of initiating a Watch when the sprinkler System service for more than 10 hours. T completed on 12/7/2017. Tony Bauer, Maintenance Director monitor this Plan of correction for continued compliance.	Policy to the Fire is out of his was	
		tice could affect the safety of all and visitors within the facility.				
	Facility Maintenand discovery. Corridors - Constru CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridors - Constru 2012 EXISTING		K 36:	2		12/19/17

PRINTED: 12/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

O II (I - III - II - II - II - II - II -		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245344	B. WING _		11/1	16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER V CARE CENTER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	110		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 362	rating. In fully sprin partitions are only is smoke. In nonsprint to the underside of the ceiling. Corrido underside of ceiling by Code. Fixed fire window a in accordance with compartments ther fire resistance of glif the walls have a rating the underside of the in REMARKS, desethe floor area. 19.3.6.2, 19.3.6.2.7 This REQUIREME by: Corridors - Constraint 2012 EXISTING Corridors are sepaconstructed with at rating. In fully sprin partitions are only is smoke. In nonsprint to the underside of the ceiling. Corridor underside of ceiling by Code. Fixed fire window a in accordance with compartments their fire resistance of glif the walls have a rating B if the walls the ceiling, give bri	least 1/2-hour fire resistance klered smoke compartments, required to resist the transfer of aklered buildings, walls extend the floor or roof deck above r walls may terminate at the gray where specifically permitted assemblies in corridor walls are Section 8.3, but in sprinklered re are no restrictions in area or lass or frames. Fire resistance rating, give the if the walls terminate at receiling, give brief description or bribing the ceiling throughout or last 1/2-hour fire resistance aklered smoke compartments, required to resist the transfer of aklered buildings, walls extend the floor or roof deck above reals where specifically permitted assemblies in corridor walls are Section 8.3, but in sprinklered re are no restrictions in area or	K 36	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag K3 be corrected. The identified penetration in the smoke barrier above access par conduit pipe and large hole to obeen sealed off. This was comp 12/11/17. Tony Bauer, Maintenance Direct responsible for continued compl this plan of correction.	east wing nel around d roof has leted on or is		

Facility ID: 00103

			SURVEY PLETED			
		245344	B. WING		11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927	0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ADDROOM SERVICES TO THE ADDROOM	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	on 11/16/2017, bas interview revealed Penetration's in eas access panel arour to old roof unit. This deficient pract the residents, staff compartment. This deficient pract Facility Maintenant discovery.			920		12/19/17
	Extension Cords Power strips in a pa used for componer patient-care-related (PCREE) assemble by qualified person 10.2.3.6. Power st may not be used for electronics), excep rooms that do not to PCREE meet UL 1 strips for non-PCR (outside of vicinity) care rooms, power	atient care vicinity are only ats of movable delectrical equipment as that have been assembled and meet the conditions of rips in the patient care vicinity or non-PCREE (e.g., personal tin long-term care resident use PCREE. Power strips for 363A or UL 60601-1. Power EE in the patient care rooms meet UL 1363. In non-patient strips meet other UL er strips are used with general				

PRINTED: 12/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
	P	245344	B. WING			11/1	6/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER W CARE CENTER			70	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 1 ODGE CENTER, MN 55927	0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	substitute for fixed Extension cords us immediately upon which it was install 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99 (NFPA 70), 590.3(I This REQUIREME by: Electrical Equipme Extension Cords Power strips in a pused for componer patient-care-relate (PCREE) assembl by qualified persor 10.2.3.6. Power strips for non-PCR (outside of vicinity) care rooms that do not PCREE meet UL 1 strips for non-PCR (outside of vicinity) care rooms, power standards. All pow precautions. Extension cords us immediately upon which it was install 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99 (NFPA 70), 590.3(I Findings Include:	nsion cords are not used as a wiring of a structure. Seed temporarily are removed completion of the purpose for ed and meets the conditions of .), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 .NT is not met as evidenced ent - Power Cords and atient care vicinity are only	KS	920	Deficiency with ID Prefix Tag K920 be corrected. All multi power strips that are not Ulisted have been removed from restrooms. Only UL 1363 multi power shall be used in resident rooms. Tony Bauer, Maintenance Director monitor this Plan of correction for continued compliance.	JL 1363 sident strips	

Event ID: 9N4021

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245344		245344	B. WING		11/	11/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAIRVIEW CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 10TH AVENUE NORTHWEST, PO BOX 10 DODGE CENTER, MN 55927			
(X4) ID PREFIX T A G	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 920	Found multi plug a not UL1363 listed in facility. This deficient pract the residents, staff This deficient pract	ge 8 dapters being used that are no resident rooms through out lice could affect the safety of all and visitors within the facility. Index is a confirmed by the light end of	Κ9	920			